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Kübler & Niethammer  

Papierfabrik Kriebstein AG 

Bauhofstraße 1 

OT Kriebethal, 09648 Kriebstein 

Tel   +49 (0) 34327 97-50 

info@k-n-paper.de 

Xect Alino 

 

TYPICAL END USES APPLICATION         FEATURES PRINTING METHODS 

Beer, soft drinks,  

mineral water, juices,  

wine and spirit labels 

Label paper for returnable 

and not returnable bottles 

and container 

          Very high dry opacity, 

          natural modern whiteness, 

          high bulk  

 

Offset  

 

 

TECHNICAL DATASHEET (Target values) 

Substance Einheit Standard      70* 80 90*   

Thickness μm ISO 534      67 78 90   

Gloss % Tappi 480   Top side   52 52 52   

Smoothness Bekk s DIN 53107   Top side   600 600 600   

Roughness PPS μm ISO 8791-4 
  Top side 

Reverse side  
  

1.5 

2.7 

1.5 

2.7 

1.5 

2.7 

  

Cobb 60 g/m2 DIN EN 20535 
  Top side 

Reverse side 
  

22 

16 

22 

16 

22 

16 

  

Opacity dry % ISO 2471      96 97 98   

Brightness R457 D65 + UV % ISO 2470 
 

 
Top side 

Reverse side 
  

79 

68 

79 

68 

79 

68 

  

*on demand 

 

ENVIRONMENT CERTIFICATES 

Based recycle 

post consumer fibre, 

recyclable paper 

ISO 9001 

ISO 14001 

ISO 50001 

OHSAS 18001 Blauer Engel Ecolabel 

FSC®  

PEFC™ CoC 

 

 

   NON wet strength Label paper based on 100 % recycled post consumer fibre 


